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SCHEDULE OF EXAMINATIONS, COMPETITIVE INTER HOUSE ACTIVITIES, VACATION & 

HOLIDAYS 

Note 
Summer Vacation                           1 June-30 June 

          Winter Vacation                              1 January-15 January 

School Timing 

                                          1 March to 30 November     :   8.00AM -2.30 PM 

                                          1 December to 28 February:   9.30 AM -3.30 PM 

 

CALENDAR: 2024 – 2025 

April – 2024 

Date Day  

01-04-2024 Monday 
New academic session begins. Class In-charges to ensure that students possess prescribed books 

& note books. 

04-04-2024 Tuesday All Class In-charges to update Email ID's / Phone No of all students of their 

respective classes and submit the report to the Office.  
 

07-04-2024 Friday Good Friday – HOLIDAY 

11-04-2024 Thursday Id-Ul-Fiter – Holiday / World Earth Day  
 

13-04-2024 Saturday 
Second Saturday – HOLIDAY / Vasakhi 

14-04-2024 Sunday SUNDAY-HOLIDAY /Dr.Bhim Rao Jayanti -Holiday 

17-04-2024 Wednesday Ramnamvi 

21-04-2024 Sunday Mahabir Jayanti Holiday 

26-04-2024 Wednesday Class Readiness Programme /Admission Companion 

29-04-2024 Saturday Class in charge insure tab deposited by class 12
th

 pass out students and updation in Library 

Record 

 30.04.2024 Tuesday All Class In-charges to update their Enrollments status on MIS Portal. 
 

May – 2024 
Date Day  

01-05-2024 Monday May Day / International Labour Day - Celebration 

02-05-2024 Tuesday Annual Exam 12
TH

 Class updating in School Result Record 

03-05-2024 Wednesday Updation of pass out students Character /Rural Certificate  

04-05-2024 Thursday 

05-05-2024 Friday 

10-05-2024 Friday Parshuram Jayanti -Holiday 

11-05-2024 Thursday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

12-05-2024 Saturday SUNDAY 

15-05-2024 Monday Updating of record on Avsar Portal class 12
th

 Tab Reset 

17-05-2024 Wednesday Process for Tab Distribution for class 10
th

 ,11
th

 ,12
th

 (Fresh Admission) 

19-05-2024 Friday Updation of New Admission in class 11
th

 on MIS Portal. 

22-05-2024 Monday  

23-05-2024 Thursday Buddha Purnima – HOLIDAY 

24-05-2024 Friday Maharishi Kashyap Jayanti  

25-05-2024 to Summer Holiday Preparation /Assignment for students 

30-05-2024  Class incharge complete all enrollments on MIS 

June-2024 

1-06-2024 30-06-2024 Summer Vacation 

21-06-2024 Friday International Yoga  Day Celebration  
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July – 2024 
Date Day  

01-07-2024 Saturday Teaching Staff report back for duties at 09:00 a.m. after vacation 

03-07-2024 Monday 
Normal teaching begins. Subject teachers to collect the Home-assignments 
(Models/Project) and submit the best two models/projects to the Principal 

07-07-2024 Friday Holiday Home Work Check 

08-07-2024 Saturday Spell Bee Inter House competition (VI – VII) Junior Division 

13-07-2024 Thursday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

14-07-2024 Friday SUNDAY 

 

15-07-2024 

 

Saturday 

Parent Teachers' Meet (PTM). Class In-charges will be available in their respective 

classes for discussion, from 9.00 a.m. on to 12.00 noon. Students must accompany their 

parents in school uniform only.  

17-07-2024 Wednesday Muharram -Holiday 

18-07-2024 Tuesday Show & Tell Activity Exhibition  (Middle Wing) After Holiday 

21-07-2024 Friday Inter House English Declamation (V - XII) 

24-07-2024 Monday SAT EXAM (Tentative ) 

26-07-2024 Wednesday SAT EXAM (Tentative ) 

27-07-2024 Thursday SAT EXAM (Tentative ) 

31-07-2024 Wednesday Shaheed Udham Singh Jayanti -Holiday 
 

 

August - 2024 

Date Day  

01-08-2024 Tuesday 
Eco – Week ( 01 – 07 August ) / Inter House Chess Competition – Primary, Junior, Senior 

& Girls Divisions ( 01 – 03 August ) 

04-08-2024 Friday Inter House English Poem Recitation (V – VIII) 

05-08-2024 Saturday Inter House Drawing Competition – (Junior & Senior ) 

07-08-2024 Monday Road Safety Competition –  

10-08-2024 Wednesday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

11-08-2024 Saturday SUNDAY-HOLIDAY 

15-08-2024 Thursday 
Independence Day Celebrations & Tree plantation day. 

 
19-08-2024 

 
Monday 

Raksha Bandhan – HOLIDAY 

21-08-2024 Monday Inter House Hindi Poem recitation (V - XII) 

23-08-2024 Wednesday Poem Competition: I – XII (Girls + Boys) 

24-08-2024 Thursday NSQF Exposure Visit (Tentative) 

26-08-2024 Monday Janmashtami Celebrations – Holiday) 

30-08-2024 Wednesday Raksha Bandhan – HOLIDAY 

31-08-2024 Thursday NSQF Guest Lecture(Tentative) 

 

September – 2024 

Date Day  

06-09-2024 Friday Haryali Teej  

14-09-2024  Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

15-09-2024 Monday SUNDAY-HOLIDAY 

23-09-2024 Monday Haryana Veer Shaheedi Diwas 

08-09-2024 Friday Inter House Sanskrit Shloka competition – Senior Division (IX - XII) 

09-09-2024 Saturday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

15-09-2024 Friday Half-Yearly Examinations (15 – 29 September) Classes Nur. To XII 



 

3 

October – 2024 

Date Day  

02-10-2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti (Observation of International non-violence day). Holiday. 

03-10-2024 Thursday Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti  

05-10-2024 Thursday Inter House Table Tennis Competition - All Divisions (05, 06 & 07 October). 

07-10-2024 Saturday English Story Telling Competition Primary Division (I - V) 

10-10-2024 Tuesday Hindi Rhyme Recitation (Pre-Primary Activity) 

11-10-2024 Wednesday Inter House Hindi Declamation Junior Division (VI - VIII) 

12-10-2024 Saturday 
Second Saturday /Dussehra 

13-10-2024  
Sunday 

17-10-2024 Thursday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti  

18-10-2024 Wednesday Inter House English Poem Recitation Senior Division (IX - XII) 

 

20-10-2024 

 

Sunday 

Karwa Chauth – HOLIDAY 

26-10-2024 Thursday  

30-10-2024 Monday Inter House Basket Ball Competition Junior & Senior (Girls) (30 – 31 October) 

31-10-2024 Thursday Choti Diwali 

 

November – 2024 

Date Day  

01-11-2024 Friday Haryana Day /Diwali -Holiday 

02-11-2024 Saturday Vishwakarma Jayanti/ Goverdhan pooja 

03-11-2024 Friday Inter House Hindi Story Telling (I - V) 

06-11-2024 Monday Inter House Science Quiz (IX – XII) 

07-11-2024 Tuesday CHAT POOJA HOLIDAY  

7-11-2024 Friday  

11-11-2024 Saturday  

14-11-2024 Tuesday Children Day Celebration 

15-11-2024 Friday  Guru Nanak Jayanti -Holiday 

16-11-2024 Saturday 
Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

17-11-2024  Sunday 

20-11-2024 Monday Parent Teachers' Meet (PTM). Class In-charges will be available in their  

21-11-2024 Tuesday 
Inter House Annual Athletic Meet - ANNUAL SPORTS DAY (Junior & Senior) 
(21 – 22 November) 

24-11-2024 Monday Guru Teg Bhadur Shidi Diwas– Holiday 

 

December – 2024 

Date Day  

01-12-2024 Friday Eco – Week (01 – 07 December) Eco Quiz 

08-12-2024 Friday 1
st
 Assessment for Periodic - 2 for Nur. to IX / Pre-Board for class XII 

09-12-2024 Saturday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

11-12-2024 Wednesday Gita Jayanti Mhotsav 

14-12-2024 Wednesday Second Saturday 

15-12-2024 Friday Sunday 

16-12-2024 Saturday 5th Assessment for Periodic - 2 for Nur. to IX / Pre-Board for class XII 

26-12-2024 Thursday Sahid Udham Singh Jayanti 



 

New Academic Session begins 

18-12-2024 Monday 6th Assessment for Periodic - 2 for Nur. to IX / Pre-Board for class XII 

20-12-2024 Wednesday 7th Assessment for Periodic - 2 for Nur. to IX / Pre-Board for class XII 

22-12-2024 Friday Math Quiz (VI - X) 

25-12-2024 Wednesday Christmas Celebrations - Holiday 

26-12-2024 Friday Sahid Udham Singh Jayanti -Holiday  

 

January – 2025 

01-01-2025 Monday Winter Vaccation  

12-01-2025 Friday 

13-01-2025 Saturday 

15-01-2025 Sunday 

 

20-01-2025 

 

Saturday 

Parent Teachers' Meet (PTM). Class In-charges will be available in their respective 

classes for discussion, from 9.00 a.m. on to 12.00 noon. Students must accompany 

their parents in school uniform only. 

23-01-2025 Tuesday 
Parakram Diwas Celebration (Netaji’s Birth Day) 

26-01-2025 Friday Republic Day - Celebration 

30-01-2025 Tuesday Martyrs' Day 

 

February – 2025 

Date Day  

08-02-2025    Second Saturday 

09-02-2025    Sunday 

10-02-2025 Saturday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

14-02-2025 Wednesday Basant Panchmi / Saraswati Puja & Havan Celebration 

24-02-2025 Saturday Swami Pranavananda Jayanti / Maghi Purnima - Celebration 

26-02-2025 Monday Annual Examination for Class - Nur to IX & XI (26
th

 Feb – 11
th

 March) 

 

March – 2025 

Date Day  

08-03-2025 Friday Maha Shivratri - HOLIDAY 

09-03-2024 Saturday Second Saturday – HOLIDAY 

18-03-2025 Monday Pre Board /Annual Exam Non Board/Board Classes  

19-03-2025 Tuesday 
Class In-charges to submit list to the Principal in respect of students having 100% attendance 

during academic session 2022-23 

    20-03-2025 Wednesday Distribution of Roll No slip to students (Class X,XII) 

21-03-2025  
New Session Admission Companion in surrounding area 

25-03-2025 Monday Holi Celebration - HOLIDAY 

31-03-2025  Annual Exam Declaration (Class 6
th

 ,7
th

 ,8
th

 ,9
th

 ,11
th

 ) 
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